
School calendar 2026–2027  

Date Event / Description 

Sunday, August 23 First day of school; opening ceremony in Kulturløa at 15:30 

Saturday, October 3 
Autumn Festival with parents/guardians; departure on Sunday, October 4 
(book tickets) 

October 5–12 Autumn Break ** 

Tuesday, October 
13 

School restarts: brunch 11:00, assembly 11:30, classes 12:00–15:00 

October/November Study trip / course trip to London 

October/November 
Home weekend after London; school restarts Monday with brunch 11:00, 
assembly 11:30, classes 12:00–15:00. 

Wednesday, Dec. 
16 

Christmas dinner for all 

Thursday, Dec 17 
School day with porridge and closing gathering until 13:00; school closes 
(book tickets) 

Dec 18 – Jan 4, 2027 Christmas Break ** 

Tuesday, January 5 School restarts: brunch 11:00, assembly 11:30, classes 12:00–15:00 

Friday, February 19 School day until 13:00; departure afterwards (book tickets) 

Feb 20 – Mar 1 Winter Break ** 

Tuesday, March 2 School restarts: brunch 11:00, assembly 11:30, classes 12:00–15:00 

Thursday, March 18 School day until 13:00; departure; school closes (book tickets) 

March 19–30 Easter Break ** 

Wedn. March 31 School restarts: brunch 11:00, assembly 11:30, classes 12:00–15:30 

Saturday, May 1 Public holiday 

Thursday, May 6 Ascension Day (no school) 

Saturday, May 15 End-of-year celebration with parents/guardians 

Sunday, May 16 Breakfast and departure 

**The school is closed during the holidays. If you are coming from abroad or from Bodø and further north, we can arrange 
for you to stay at the school during the autumn and winter breaks. In that case, you prepare your own meals. During home 
weekends, the school will be open to all students. During the Christmas and Easter holidays, the school is completely 
closed. 

Note: Changes may occur. The school’s updated yearly plan for students will always be available on the class Facebook 
page. 


